Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westwater Enterprises, L.P.		06/30/1998	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westwater Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Palmer Terrace	
City:	Carlstadt	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07072-2696	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2268957	CRAFTER'S SELECT
Registration Number:	2283026	TRENA'S TRINKETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: robert.ross@kmzr.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Ross c/o KMZ Rosenman

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Ross
Signature:	/s/
Date:	04/13/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Westwater trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0323

900022996

source=Westwater trademark assignment#page2.tif source=Westwater trademark assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS OF WESTWATER ENTERPRISES, L.P.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Westwater Enterprises, L.P., a Delaware partnership ("Assignor"), and pursuant to the Acquisition Agreement dated June 24, 1998 between Assignor and Westwater Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), as successor in interest to Carlyle Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Assignor by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, titles, and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, and applications for trademark registration listed and described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and substantially all of the business associated with those trademarks, registrations and applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And by this covenant that undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said trademarks, trademark registrations, and applications and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said trademarks, trademark registrations, applications, or registrations which may be granted thereon in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will make all rightful oaths and of all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered this 30th day of June, 1998.

WESTWATER ENTERPRISES L.P.

By: WYCHWOOD TRADING COMPANY,

GENERAL DARTNER

Name: Dran Cohon

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby Certify that
Given under my hand and official seal this day of, 1998.
Notary Public
Mr. Constitution Explicati

My Commission Expires:

KAREN S. JOHNSON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4800973
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Feb. 28, 19. 2006

Exhibit A

(U.S. Trademark Registrations)

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
TRENA'S TRINKETS	2,283,026
CRAFTER'S SELECT	2,268,957

RECORDED: 04/13/2005